RESOLUTION No. 199063

Adopted on FEB 1'1 1970

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

- 1. That the bid of \$39,237.50 by Ballard Williams, Sole Owner, for CONSTRUCTION OF TWIGGS STREET STORM DRAIN, SCHEDULE I, in the City of San Diego, California, is hereby accepted; and the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract therefor in the form on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. 730423.
- 2. Authorizing a license agreement with Atchison, Topeka and Santa Fe Railway Company for that portion of Twiggs Street storm drain within railway company's right-of-way;
- 3. That the expenditure of \$46,000.00 is hereby authorized out of the Storm Drain Bond Fund (727) of the City of San Diego solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for CONSTRUCTION OF TWIGGS STREET STORM DRAIN, SCHEDULE I in the City of San Diego, and related costs.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By Don Leturan
Deputy

Passed and	adopted by The Coul	ncil of The City of Sa	n Diego on	FI	B 17 1970	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
CITY CLERK'S OFFICE AND SAM INFO CALLE. CALLED Bob We Wike S	Cobb Loftin L. Landt L. Williams L. Morrow artinet	Yeas,	Nays	Excused	Absent	
	A	UTHENTICATED BY (Sea	M City	ayor of The City of JOHN I	C CURRAN of San Diego, Calif OCKWOOD of San Diego, Cal	ifomia.
			V			Deputy.

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount ;	46,000.00		Fund STORM DRAIN BOND FUND-727
Purpose	CONSTRUCTION	OF TWIGGS	STREET STORM DRAIN, SCHEDULE I
ED OFFIG.: H 12: 33			2 Sage
RECEIV.S GLERK'S FB 11 P.	3. 6. 11 富, 1	7 0	Auditor and Comptroller of The City of San Diego, Calif. By DE L Dano
$=$ \approx \sim	MAX M		

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed \$ 39,237.50	2 Sage
FEB. 11 70 Dated, 19	Auditor and Comptroller of The City of San Diego, Calif. BY Sano Joh Order
Fund 727 Dept./Activity 57.30 Object 3300	Resolution No. Project NoR
Purpose CONSTRUCTION OF TWIGGS STREET S Vendor BALLARD WILLIAMS	STORM DRAIN, SCHEDULE I
	CERTIFICATE NO. 2230